[image: ]	SKATS FY 2021-2026 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)
	Public Notification of Pending Amendment


Proposed TIP Amendment
Project Name: 	Verda Ln: Dearborn Av to Ascot Ln (Keizer)
The public review period for this project is June 13, 2023, through noon on June 27, 2023.
As a Formal Amendment to the TIP, additional details about the project will be available and presented to SKATS’ Policy Committee for approval on June 27, 2023, at noon at 100 High Street SE, Suite 200, Salem, Oregon (may be a virtual meeting).  
Requests to submit comments or concerns about this amendment should be submitted to Steve Dobrinich, via email at
sdobrinich@mwvcog.org

This amendment may be revised to address comments received during the public comment period.  The most recently amended FY 2021-2026 TIP is available at the MWVCOG website at: 
https://www.mwvcog.org/transportation/page/transportation-improvement-program

Project Amendment Details
	Amendment No.
	23-17

	Project KN: 
	20741
	Project Sponsor:  
	City of Keizer
	Total Project Cost: 
	$4,859,703

	Project Name:	
	Verda Ln: Dearborn Av to Ascot Ln (Keizer)

	Purpose of amendment:  Increase cost of Preliminary Engineering phase by $300,000 ($269,190 federal and $30,810 local match. Increase Right-of-Way phase by $484,903 ($435,103 federal, $49,800 local match) to cover updated project cost. Total increase of $784,903 (704,293 federal; $80,610 match)

	Project Description: Construct bicycle lanes and sidewalks to increase safety and promote alternative methods of transportation.








Project information before amendment:
[image: ]



Project information after amendment:
[image: ]
Salem Keizer Area Transportation Study
image2.emf
Year

Total

Fund 1

Match

Fund 2 $64,253 CMAQ $1,449,885 CMAQ

Match $7,354 $165,946

Fund 3 STBG-U $435,103

Match $49,800.00

Fund 4 Local $82,169 Local

Match

STBG-U $214,897



$650,000

$24,595.92

Slip the right of way phase to begin in FFY 2024

22-8 MTIP Approval Date: 3/22/2022 STIP Approval Date: 4/4/2022

Requested Action: Add $148,400 ($133,159 federal plus $15,241 local match) to PE phase of project.

Amendment No: 23-17 MTIP Approval Date:



STIP Approval Date:



Requested Action: Increase cost of PE phase by $300,000 ($269,190 federal and $30,810 local match. Increase ROW phase by $484,903 ($435,103 federal, $49,800 local 

match) to cover updated project cost.Total in crease of $784,903 (704,293 federal; $80,610 match)

Requested Action:

Amendment No:

Verda Ln: Dearborn Av to Salem Pkwy (Keizer)

Key:

20741

Construct bicycle lanes and sidewalks to increase safety and promote alternative methods of transportation. Region: 2

Applicant:

CITY OF KEIZER

Exempt Status:

PROJECT SCHEDULED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Location(s)-



MID-WILLAMETTE VALLEY ACT MARION

Mileposts Length Route Highway ACT County(s)

Name:

Description

MPO:

Salem/Keizer Area MPO

Air Quality Status:

Current Project Estimate



$950,000

Local $5,500 $153,007

$240,676

Amendment No:

Footnote: MPO funds limited to $3,440,359

Most Recent Approved Amendment

22-AA18 MTIP Approval Date: 12/15/2022 STIP Approval Date:



TAP-U $568,350



$568,350



$65,050

$1,412,164



$2,926,303

$161,629



$334,928

$65,050

CMAQ

Planning Prelim. Engineering Right of Way Utility Relocation Construction Other Project Total



2020 2024



2024



$4,859,703 $2,182,903



$1,726,800



Work Type:

 BIKPED, CMAQ


image1.emf
Year

Total

Fund 1

Match

Fund 2 $9,960 CMAQ $1,449,885 CMAQ

Match $1,140 $165,946

Fund 3 Local $82,169 Local

Match

Applicant:

CITY OF KEIZER

Exempt Status:

PROJECT SCHEDULED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Location(s)-

Description

Construct bicycle lanes and sidewalks to increase safety and promote alternative methods of transportation. Region: 2

MPO:

Salem/Keizer Area MPO

Air Quality Status: Work Type:

 BIKPED, CMAQ

Name:

Verda Ln: Dearborn Av to Salem Pkwy (Keizer)

Key:

20741

Current Project Estimate

Planning Prelim. Engineering Right of Way Utility Relocation Construction Other Project Total



MID-WILLAMETTE VALLEY ACT MARION

Mileposts Length Route Highway ACT County(s)

$65,050

$161,629

$65,050

TAP-U $568,350

$1,412,164

$568,350



$650,000 $1,698,000



$1,726,800



$4,074,800



2020 2024



2024



CMAQ



$2,872,010

Footnote: MPO funds limited to $3,440,359

Local $5,500 $153,007

$240,676

Amendment No: 22-8 MTIP Approval Date: 3/22/2022 STIP Approval Date: 4/4/2022

Amendment No: 22-AA18 MTIP Approval Date: 12/15/2022 STIP Approval Date:



Requested Action: Slip the right of way phase to begin in FFY 2024

Requested Action: Add $148,400 ($133,159 federal plus $15,241 local match) to PE phase of project.

2021-2024 Draft STIP          MARION    

$328,714

Most Recent Approved Amendment


image3.png




